06 October 2016 Thursday

44th Race Starts At:23:13

Prize 1.)39.000$
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire
1 FIRST CHARMER(4) 4y bm WAR:H g - SOUTHERN
UNCLE CAMIE - SOUTHERN
2 UNCLESOUTHERN(S) 6ybm gyt o
3 ELOWEASEL(1) 3ybf CITYZIP- A P. TEST

4 SISTER SOPHIA(7) 4y bm TALE OF THE CAT - CUPID'S ARROW
FIRST SERVICE(2) fg ch' GHOSTZAPPER - WINGS OF GOLD
BARRIER TO
ENTRY(3) Sy bm CITY ZIP - STORMY WINTER

4y ch  BLUEGRASSCAT - THREE DEGREES
MYKINDAGALG) % P
MOONDANCE JOY(6) fg h CATIENUS- SYDNEY'S LEXINGTON
BARREL OF
DREAMS(9) 4y bm NOT FOR LOVE - WIDE BARREL

Race Result
Condition/Fillies & Mares

Dam Weight

55  JOEL ROSARIO

54 JOSEORTIZ

54  MANUEL FRANCO

54 JAVIER CASTELLANO

54 JAVIER CASTELLANO

55  JOSELEZCANO

4 KENDRICK

CARMOUCHE
55  JUNIOR ALVARADO
55  JOHN VELAZQUEZ

2)s

Jockey

THOMAS MINA

JAND M RACING
STABL

FOX RIDGE FARM, INC.

FARONE STABLESLLC
GAINESWAY STABLE

ANT

MULBERRY STABLE

ANCHOR EQUINE+H37

JOSEPH BUCCI

NEWMAN RACING

Pick(4) :10,70 +, Quinella(4/8) 9,80 b, Exacta(4/8) :56,75 b, Trifecta(4/8/1) 48,02 4, 2nd double(1/4) :11,90 t

3)$

Owner

RICHARD
METIVIER

LINDA RICE

PATRICK KELLY

RICHARD
METIVIER

CHAD BROWN

LINDA RICE

THOMAS
PROCTOR
ROBERT
BARBARA
CHARLTON
BAKER

Trainer

Withdrawn

Time
10,70
10,70
335

1,45

1135

36,35

345

2,30

Belmont Park ABD Racecourse

1400 Turf
4)§
Win PSF St Margin
12.32(4) 4
15.61(3) 8
11.13(5) 1
18.37(2) 7
1.75(13) 2
7.48(6) 3
5.058) S
528(7) 6

23.01(1) 9

Late
Start

84

73

82

89

80

73

82

84

84

RT



